02-21-2001



1-31-92 PECOFUL 10	1618502 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORMICOVER SILL. PATENTS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): ANDREW EDWARD REYNOLDS STEPHEN W. BURNETT Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes ☑no	Name and address of receiving party(ies): (2a.) Name: INTERMEC IP CORP. Address: 21900 Burbank Bivd., Woodland Hills, CA 91367-7418	
3. Name of Conveyance: Assignment	(2b.) Name_WELCH-ALLYN DATA COLLECTION, INC. Address: _ 4619 Jordan Road, Skaneateles Falls, NY 13153 —————————————————————————————————	
Execution Date: Aug. 17, 2000 and Aug. 23, 2000		
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached to the second seco	B. Patent No.(s) 6,149,063 (issued: 11/21/2000)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _Brian M. Berliner	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one	
Internal Address: O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP Street Address: 400 South Hope Street City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90071-2899	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0639	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
40.00 62 DO NOT USI	11110	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document. BRIAN M. BERLINER Name of Person Signing Total num	February 6, 2001	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

PATENT REEL: 011511 FRAME: 0471

: 3

Express Mail: EL640511777US

U.S. 1

09-18/2000

Œ

Atty Docket: 411951-87

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
n:	58575 ET
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original of	documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): ANDREW EDWARD REYNOLDS STEPHEN W. BURNETT Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 口 yes 図no	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): (2a.) Name: INTERMEC IP CORP. Address: 21900 Burbank Blvd., Woodland Hills, CA 91367-7418
3. Name of Conveyance: Assignment	(2b.) Name Address: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □yes ⊠no
Execution Date: Aug. 17, 2000 and Aug. 23, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/152,996 (filed: 09/14/98) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
Name: Brian M. Berliner Internal Address: O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP Street Address: 400 South Hope Street City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90071-2899	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0639
11ALLAH2 00000227 09152996 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document. BRIAN M. BERLINER Name of Person Signing Total n	August 25, 2000 Date umber of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: _7
II BAY	io: if Patents and Trademarks Assignments igton, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011511 FRAME: 0472

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ANDREW EDWARD REYNOLDS, residing at 21932 - 3rd Drive SE, Bothell, WA 98021, and STEPHEN W. BURNETT, residing at 10 Green Meadow Lane, Bedford, NH 03110, have made certain new and useful inventions in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR BAR CODE ASSOCIATION FOR WIRELESS NETWORK, and have disclosed the same in an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, said application was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 14, 1998, bearing Serial Number 09/152,996; and

WHEREAS, INTERMEC IP CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 21900 Burbank Boulevard, Woodland Hills, California 91367-7418; and WELCH-ALLYN DATA COLLECTION, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having a place of business at 4619 Jordan Road, Skaneateles Falls, New York 13153 (hereinafter collectively called the "Assignees") are desirous of jointly acquiring the entire interest in all inventions disclosed in said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to us paid by said Assignees, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignees, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to said application, including all priority rights for other countries arising from said application, and in and to all substitutions, provisionals, divisions, and continuations thereof; and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions; and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted on said inventions, on any applications related thereto, and on any substitute, continuing, divisional, or reissue applications, or any of them, to said Assignees, their successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby, for us and for our legal representatives, further covenant and agree with said Assignees, their successors and assigns, that we have full and unencumbered title to the inventions and application above described and hereby assigned, which title we warrant unto said Assignees, their successors and assigns; that we have granted to others no license to make, use, or sell said inventions; and that we will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby, for us and for our legal representatives, further covenant and agree with said Assignees, their successors and assigns, that upon request we will execute substitute, continuing, divisional, or reissue applications, amended specifications, or rightful oaths; communicate to said Assignees,

(i)

PATENT REEL: 011511 FRAME: 0473 their successors and assigns, any facts known to us relating to said inventions or the history thereof; execute preliminary statements; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings involving said inventions; execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments, and do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for said Assignees, may be necessary or convenient to secure the grant of Letters Patent to said Assignees, their successors and assigns, or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where said Assignees may desire to have the said inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for said Assignees, and to vest and confirm and complete legal and equitable title to all such inventions, applications, and Letters Patent, and to enable them to record said title, without further consideration than now paid but at the expense

of said Assignees, their successors or a	ssigns.
Date: 8-23-00	Andrew Edward Reynolds
Date:	Stephen W. Burnett
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	
STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss:
COUNTY OF SNOHOMISH) 33.)

on August 23, 2000 before me, CAROL J. RICHARDS personally appeared ANDREW EDWARD REYNOLDS, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



3

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

STATE OF	
COUNTY OF) ss:)
me on the basis of satisfactory the within instrument and ack authorized capacity, and that by	before me,
WITNESS my hand and	official seal.
Sign	nature:
[Seal]	

8

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ANDREW EDWARD REYNOLDS, residing at 21932 – 3rd Drive SE, Bothell, WA 98021, and STEPHEN W. BURNETT, residing at 10 Green Meadow Lane, 243 RT: Bedford, NII-03110, have made certain new and useful inventions in METHOD AND Locke N APPARATUS FOR BAR CODE ASSOCIATION FOR WIRELESS NETWORK, and 13092 have disclosed the same in an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, said application was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 14, 1998, bearing Serial Number 09/152,996; and

WHEREAS, INTERMEC IP CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 21900 Burbank Boulevard, Woodland Hills, California 91367-7418; and WELCH-ALLYN DATA COLLECTION, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having a place of business at 4619 Jordan Road, Skaneateles Falls, New York 13153 (hereinafter collectively called the "Assignees") are desirous of jointly acquiring the entire interest in all inventions disclosed in said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to us paid by said Assignees, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignees, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to said application, including all priority rights for other countries arising from said application; and in and to all substitutions, provisionals, divisions, and continuations thereof; and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions; and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted on said inventions, on any applications related thereto, and on any substitute, continuing, divisional, or reissue applications, or any of them, to said Assignees, their successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby, for us and for our legal representatives, further covenant and agree with said Assignees, their successors and assigns, that we have full and unencumbered title to the inventions and application above described and hereby assigned, which title we warrant unto said Assignees, their successors and assigns; that we have granted to others no license to make, use, or sell said inventions; and that we will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby, for us and for our legal representatives, further covenant and agree with said Assignees, their successors and assigns, that upon request we will execute substitute, continuing, divisional, or reissue applications, amended specifications, or rightful oaths; communicate to said Assignees,

LA2:509432.1

PATENT REEL: 011511 FRAME: 0476 their successors and assigns, any facts known to us relating to said inventions or the history thereof; execute preliminary statements; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings involving said inventions; execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments, and do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for said Assignees, may be necessary or convenient to secure the grant of Letters Patent to said Assignees, their successors and assigns, or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where said Assignees may desire to have the said inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for said Assignees, and to vest and confirm and complete legal and equitable title to all such inventions, applications, and Letters Patent, and to enable them to record said title, without further consideration than now paid but at the expense of said Assignees, their successors or assigns.

Date:	Andrew Edward Reynolds /
Date: 8/17/00	Stephen W. Burnett
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	
STATE OF	_) _) ss:
COUNTY OF	
Onbefore me, personally appeared ANDREW EDWARD Reproved to me on the basis of satisfactory exsubscribed to the within instrument and acknown in his authorized capacity, and that by his sign entity upon behalf of which the person acted,	owledged to me that he executed the same pature on the instrument the person, or the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature:	
[Seal]	

STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF ONONDAGA) ss:)
On AUGUST 17, 2000	_ before me,

personally appeared STEPHEN W. BURNETT, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature:

BARBARA E. HIMPLER

Notary Public, State of New York Qual. in Onon, Co., No. 01HI4715183 My Commission Expires Oct. 31, 2000

[Seal]